@ LG

Life's Good

MNEEPME S F & METt= MOl UHZtE & + s T2
2S8R,

ACC-W-EH5C

Ige.co.kr
ORI PINo: MFL69532003 (1605-REVOO)
Printed in Korea



(4 x L10)

(M4 x L16)

BBHY

BRBY

(M4 x L8)




x
zo|
- TES MXY U EE HE MK F 50| TS WEA] SARE 0f40] S| sH.2. BXLM ol £l K Zo)
Hofx| SAf E& TE THao] ol0] P 4 gl

S

3 16/22 pin connectorZ 3| FEOj| AQlgtc,




4

4 NES Y &Y Aol22 SAMLY.




5 FRONT 20| 2 HDMI 0|2 FRONT o] iz gtuict.
$oM BAPL 9l 16/22 pin 0120l Hlo| EES 7|93 LA(M3 x LA.5)S ol 88 ZYet ¥ Az,

6 FRONT 2}0] gl HDMI #[o| 22 REAR Hofl zigct,
oM EA} QL 16/22 pin H[O] 20 H0j2 BTIZ 7|90 LAHM3 x L4.5)E 0|85) et ¥ HZTL




7 T-con #A9] IR =&t QlE HE FRONT ol H12, BTHZ (REAR )OI LIAKO3 x L6) 4702 HIZ L.




9 LHAHM4 x L16) 6245 0I5t B3l 2745 MIEO ZYFYT

10 %2} 2E 4745 0|g510] 8 DRRES T MX|ULICL (U L LhAte] D WS Mot R) Aol2e
o] Y 32, BA R2(@)E [} T 2L FEUt




r

2

O o471 2 LpAe) 2%

- HAHY HE R O FHE Feloti| L.

- 0| 0| 3R O AUE U, Y 2A2IE, Yo XA, ATk XY, TN HE, 53 22 Yol
SEE U3 ZE Y 20| Y UME A8 4 UL

MRS S FO/LS 128 USH A (MDF) 2 OHEOFH WAl Wf WXoi%| 042, olet 92 72,
ORI 91O Qi 24 (222IE) of #20| Y LIAFS THGHOF 511 10| 943 HS B | x| ¥ 20

D LIARZ DAHOF U
- 2| XEIE| Qe o] M2

we

A
o
(980 N) o’g9] gloj| A + UAZE HX|5t4|8.

1) 2] (3] YA 2E

ruEL

o e B20| 17 LA}
|
ll

© 3 2E UX[0| 2Y2 5 H|E 08 mmE AFGSh 20| 80 mm - 100 mm O FOHL.

0 2 7Yg yase

© 7Y ST U ZES NUSHHIR. (U3 ZE YN TS AEHHL)

O 7% Yo W ¥ 02 ES ¥ Eo 2 URAI|HR, Ofnf 2ES THot HEO| Y 202 YT ZotHR.
© 20| T LAE 2o L& HZoHHIR. o|, LAHE Torque 45 kgf/cm - 60 kgf/cm 0|4 EO|H|2.



11 & 0r2Egt Hafi3lg EYSIL LAf (M4 x L8) 8712 1¥HL T




10
12 HIES| o Yol St A F/ST/FHS ZHHL, L4 x L10) 2702 DFHYE. 3lojg0] He
¥ 1502 Aol2g Wy,

TESI| 22 ALY e YL TYsix]

- 0|22 Holl i & %

d




11

- 2ol ol oHY o1X % B




12

13 AfoJLIx] 8f20f o] AZgLc o[, FRONT 21#10] £2 HDMI 0|22 $/of, FRONT 20| gt HDMI
o2 offoll HZFUCE 16/22 pin 20129 F9, £2A EAPF ol Aol ool 2,




13

15 31| 2 Aol S0 R B LA(M3 x L4.5) 2742 H AT




14

£

AfoJUx) 0] HUBES AU







@ LG

Life's Good



@ LG

Life's Good

OWNER'S MANUAL

\Wall mount kit

Please read this manual carefully before operating your set and
retain it for future reference.

ACC-W-EH5C

www.lg.com
Printed in Korea



m
=z
(7]
=
(7]
T

Ve

&

Y
‘Q

i

(®4 xL10)

NNV

(M4 x L16)

BZEY

BRBY

(M4 x L8)




/\ CAUTION

« When installing or adjusting the height of this product, two or more people are required. If you try to
install or adjust the product alone, it may fall, causing personal injury or product damage.

1 Open the product box and remove the packaging materials and T-con box in the order they appear.

m
4
@
=
(7]
T




4 Pass the cables through the hole in the middle of the SET.

m
=z
@
A
(72
==




5 Connect the HDMI cable with the label marked 'FRONT' to the FRONT side.
Insert the 16/22 pin cable with the red mark into the cable holder and attach it using a screw (M3 x L4.5).

m
=
(@)
=
(7]
=

6 Connect the HDMI cable without the label marked 'FRONT' to the REAR side.
Insert the 16/22 pin cable without the red mark into the cable holder and attach it using a screw (M3 x L4.5).




7 Cover the FRONT side with the side of the T-con box cover that has the IR receiver and attach it using
4 screws (O3 x L6) on the opposite side (REAR side).

HSITON3




9 Using 6 screws (M4 x L16), assemble 2 brackets to the set.

HSITON3

10 Using 4 anchor bolts, install the wall mount on the wall surface. (Refer to “Fixing the anchors and
screws”.) When embedding cables into the wall, drill holes into the wall according to the markings (@)).




m
=z
(7]
=
(7]
T

@ FIXING THE ANCHORS AND SCREWS

» Check the wall material and thickness of the finish material.
+ You can use the provided Anchor bolts and screws on walls made with concrete, lightweight concrete,
hard fieldstone, soft fieldstone, brick, cellular block, etc., or other materials that do not crack.

+ Do not mount the device on walls made with plaster board or medium-density fiberboard (MDF). In this
case, the anchor and screws must be inserted into the concrete behind the finish. If there is no concrete
on the other side, then install first a separate hanger where the anchors and screws can be fixed.

+ When installing it on a wall other than that specified in this manual, make sure that each fixing point
withstands uplifting load of 70 kgf (686 N) and shearing load of 100 kgf (980 N) or more.

(1) (2] (3] Anchor bolt
|

:
(4] (5] Wall Mounting Screw
|
] i — (==l

- Use ® 8 mm concrete drill bit and hammer (impact) drill.

Drill a hole with depth of 80 mm - 100 mm where the anchor will be attached using @ 8 mm drill bit.
Clean out the drilled hole.
Insert the anchor bolt provided into the hole. (Use a hammer when inserting the anchor bolt.)

Place the wall mount up close to the wall. The angle adjusting attachment should be facing upward.

00000

Insert the wall mounting screw into the hole and tighten it. Tighten the screw using a torque of at
least 45 kgf/cm - 60 kgf/cm.



11 Assemble the wall mount and bracket, and then fix in place using 8 screws (M4 x L8).

m
4
@
=
(7]
I




10

12 Assemble the front/rear/side covers appropriately with the set and fix in place using 2 screws (®4 x L10). If
the cables do not pass through the wall, do not assemble the side cover; remove the cables through the gap.
- When cables are embedded in the wall

m
=z
(7]
=
(7]
T

Side cover /

<Side>




- When cables are not embedded in the wall

<Side>

11

HSITON3



12

13 Connect the cables to the Signage box. Here, the HDMI cable with the FRONT label is attached to the
top, and the HDMI cable without the FRONT label is attached to the bottom. The 16/22 pin cable with
red mark must be connected to the lower part.

HSITON3




13

15 Position the jack cover so that the cables fit into the cut spaces and attach it using 2 screws (M3 x L4.5).

16 Attach the mounting brackets to the Signage box using 4 screws (M4 x L8). If necessary, fix in place
using the holes on the bracket.

m
4
@
=
(7]
T




14

£

Connect the power cable to the Signage box.

m
=z
(7]
=
(7]
T







@ LG

Life's Good



